

CWPOA No. 4473 of 2019

01.12.2021 Present: Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP-T No. 853 of 2021

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for early hearing of the petition, *inter alia*, on the ground that the petitioner is a senior citizen and on account of acts of the respondent-State, which stand assailed by way writ petition, he is suffering accumulative pecuniary losses.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 4473 of 2019

With the consent of parties, the petition is taken up for final hearing today itself.

Heard for some time. For continuation, list on 3rd January, 2022, on which date, the State shall produce the service record of petitioner, including the record pertaining to his selection in the Revenue Department.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2021
(bhupender)