

**Bali Ram versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& Others**

CWPOA No.4473 of 2019

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No.872 of 2024

Heard.

In view of the averments made in the application, application for early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.4473 of 2019

Pursuant to the order dated 04.11.2025, Learned State Counsel prays for four weeks' further time to file supplementary affidavit.

In terms of the said order, list after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(meera)